PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3788537

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PERSISTENT AFIB SOLUTIONS, LLC	03/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERSISTENT AFIB SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	75 MONTCLAIR AVENUE
City:	MONTCLAIR
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07042

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14772654
Application Number:	62158037
Application Number:	62222454

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(617) 395-7039 Phone:

Email: KFNPatents@LALaw.com LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK Address Line 2: ONE MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P2094-7001US/700200/70030	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH F. NOE	
SIGNATURE:	/Keith F. Noe/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certifcate of Conversion - Delaware#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038137 FRAME: 0744 503741893

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:29 PM 03/14/2016
FILED 01:29 PM 03/14/2016
SR 20161640383 - File Number 5988402

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is New Jersey
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is New Jersey .
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is May 11, 2015.
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Persistent Afib Solutions, LLC.
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Persistent Afib Solutions, Inc.
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the day of March , A.D. 2016
	Ву:
	Name: Deron Siddons
	Print or Type Title: Chief Executive Officer
	Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 038137 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 03/17/2016